Terms and conditions of the promotion "Free Bike Park Pass"

§1 General Provisions

- 1. The promoter of the promotion is 7Anna Group sp. z o. o., hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer".
- 2. The promotion is valid from 25.09.2024, till the end of the 2024 season in each bike park.
- 3. The promotion is aimed at individuals who have purchased an NS BIKES brand bikes after 25.09.2024, have got the proof of purchase at official NS BIKES dealer and registered purchased bike in the form available in the link: https://bikeparks.nsbikes.com/crew

§2 Participation Conditions

- 1. To participate in the promotion, you must:
 - 1. Purchase a new NS BIKES brand bike at official NS BIKES dealer.
 - 2. Promotion applies to bikes purchased after 25.09.2024.
 - 3. Register the purchased bike on the Organizer's website: https://bikeparks.nsbikes.com/crew
 - 4. Provide the following information in the online form:
 - 1. First name
 - 2. Name
 - 3. Country
 - 4. Email address
 - 5. Bicycle frame number,
 - 6. Date of purchase
 - 7. Photo of the proof of purchase.

§3 Verification and Awarding of the Free Bike Park Pass

- 1. The Organizer will verify the correctness of the information provided during registration,
- 2. On the verified e-mail addresses, bike parks participating in the promotion will send the free bike park pass voucher.
- 3. The vouchers will be sent to verified email addresses no later than 4 working days after registration.
- 4. The bike parks that taking part in this promotion are:
 - 1. Bike park Soszów x NS Bikes,
 - 2. Enduro Trails Srebrna Góra x NS Bikes,
 - 3. Bike Park Koprivna.

§4 Final Provisions

- 1. The Organizer reserves the right to verify the accuracy of submissions and reject incorrect or incomplete submissions.
- 2. Participation in the promotion implies acceptance of these regulations.
- 3. The promotion regulations are available on the Organizer's website: https://bikeparks.nsbikes.com/crew

4.	Any questions regarding the promotion should be directed to the email address: marketing@7anna.com .